44) Undertake and execute any contracts for works involving the supply or use of any machinery 

and steel fabrication and to carry out auxiliary or other works comprised in such contracts. 

iv. The liability of the members is limited. 

v. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ~3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Lakhs 

only) divided into 35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakhs) Equity shares of ~10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

WE, THE SEVERAL PERSONS, WHOSE NAMES AND ADDRESSES ARE SUBSCRIBED, ARE DESIROUS 

OF BEING FORMED INTO A COMPANY IN PURSUANCE OF THIS MEMORANDUM OF 

ASSOCIATION, AND WE RESPECTIVELY AGREE TO TAKE THE NUMBER OF SHARES IN THE